	000	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102477 1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fabtek, Inc. 6_16_03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	4520 Executive Park Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address:	
	City: Montgomery State: AL Zip: 36116	
Execution Date: September 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,032,373 5,931,247 ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:Patricia_Ann_Merrill JONES DAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\begin{align*} 80.00 \\ \nu\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\\ \nu\\\\\\\\	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	10-1202	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601-1692	57	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	1 7/4	
Patricia Ann Merrill	MIN A. MAULI June 12, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JDRP Draft 9/21/00

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Fabtek, Inc. ("Fabtek"), a corporation of the state of Michigan, whose principal place of business is Menominee, Michigan, is the sole and exclusive owner, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Patent No.	Granted	Title
6,032,373	March 7, 2000	Methods and Apparatus for
0,8		Adjusting Chain Saw Tension
5,931,247	August 3, 1999	Forest Harvester Methods and
7,22		Apparatus

WHEREAS, Blount, Inc. ("Blount"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at Montgomery, AL. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents, and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fabtek does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Blount, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Blount, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Fabtek if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

FABTEK, INC.

Name: Robin A. Psterson

Title: Assignor

CH: 1125035v1

Received Sep-21-00 21:30

From-312 269 4238

TO-MICHAEL BEST & FRIED

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0093

Page 02

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

On this gand day of Saptember, 2000, before me personally appeared Robin A. Peterson to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as her free act and deed.

My Commission expires: 11-3-2002

CH: 1125035v1

1111

2

Received Sep-21-00 21:30

From-312 268 4238

To-MICHAEL BEST & FRIED

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0094